## 504683728 12/12/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4730450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK BRADLEY	11/14/2017
SUNAY VIJAYKUMAR CHANKESHWARA	11/03/2017
ALICIA MEGIA-FERNANDEZ	11/14/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH
Street Address:	OLD COLLEGE, SOUTH BRIDGE
Internal Address:	MIDLOTHIAN
City:	EDINBURGH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH8 9YL

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15560100

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-854-1400

**Email:** mspinelli@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9052-345
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADDIE SPINELLI
SIGNATURE:	/MNS/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=9052-345\_Assignment#page1.tif source=9052-345\_Assignment#page2.tif source=9052-345\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504683728 REEL: 044370 FRAME: 0789



PATENT REEL: 044370 FRAME: 0790

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Mark Bradley, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address at School of Chemistry, David Brewster Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH9 3FJ, United Kingdom; Sunay Vijaykumar Chankeshwara, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address at 1 Dunnet Grove, Edinburgh, Midlothian EHI7 8TF, United Kingdom; and Alicia Megia-Fernandez, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address at 124/81 Lothain Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH3 9DD United Kingdom;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL PROBES FOR MATRIX METALLOPROTEINASES, for which GB Application No. 1504778.0 was filed March 20, 2015, International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2016/050765 was filed March 18, 2016; and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/560,100 was filed September 20, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The University Court of the University of Edinburgh, an educational institution having an address at Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH8 9YL, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and applications, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said applications in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, and to the extent not already assigned to the assignee, we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this day of

November, 2017

\_\_\_(SEAL)

Mark Bradley

Witness

14 Nov 2017

Date

Witness

Date

14 NOV 2017

	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this
	(SEAL) Sunay Vijaykumar Chankeshwara
	Sunay Vijaykumar Chankeshwara
Witness	
CONTENSES DATE OF CONTENSES DESCRIPTION OF SEA AND ADMINISTRATION OF CONTENSES OF C	1997 - PT Character or Telesco. In customer control of the control
Date '	
entition de la company de points, su trabación des tratación de la company de la company de points de la compa	
Witness	
Date	Andread State Basel State Base
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this
IN WITNESS WHER , 20	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this
	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this(SEAL)  Alicia Megia-Fernandez
	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)
Witness	Alicia Megia-Fernandez
witness	Alicia Megia-Fernandez
witness	Alicia Megia-Fernandez
, 20 Witness	(SEAL) Alicia Megia-Fernandez
, 20 Witness	(SEAL) Alicia Megia-Fernandez
witness Date	Alicia Megia-Fernandez

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Mark Bradley, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address at School of Chemistry, David Brewster Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH9 3FJ, United Kingdom; Sunay Vijaykumar Chankeshwara, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address at 1 Dunnet Grove, Edinburgh, Midlothian EHI7 8TF, United Kingdom; and Alicia Megia-Fernandez, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address at 124/81 Lothain Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH3 9DD United Kingdom;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL PROBES FOR MATRIX METALLOPROTEINASES, for which GB Application No. 1504778.0 was filed March 20, 2015, International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2016/050765 was filed March 18, 2016; and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/560,100 was filed September 20, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The University Court of the University of Edinburgh, an educational institution having an address at Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH8 9YL, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and applications, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said applications in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, and to the extent not already assigned to the assignee, we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

		(SEA
	Mark Bradley	Aller A Williams and a self-environment
Witness	······································	
Date		
Witness		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal on this <u>O3</u> day of
NOVEMBER, 2017	(SEAL)
Sun	ay Vijaykumar Chankeshwara
EMPLEAN (GUSANG	
Witness	
03/11/2017	
Date Cal Son	) (PAUL BARLOW)
Witness	
03/4/2017	
Date	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand and seal on this day of
	(SEAL)
	Alicia Megia-Fernandez
Witness	
Date	
Witness	
Date	Andrew Control of the

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Mark Bradley, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address at School of Chemistry, David Brewster Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH9 3FJ, United Kingdom; Sunay Vijaykumar Chankeshwara, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address at 1 Dunnet Grove, Edinburgh, Midlothian EHI7 8TF, United Kingdom; and Alicia Megia-Fernandez, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address at 124/81 Lothain Road, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH3 9DD United Kingdom;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL PROBES FOR MATRIX METALLOPROTEINASES, for which GB Application No. 1504778.0 was filed March 20, 2015, International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2016/050765 was filed March 18, 2016; and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/560,100 was filed September 20, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The University Court of the University of Edinburgh, an educational institution having an address at Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH8 9YL, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and applications, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said applications in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

day of

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, and to the extent not already assigned to the assignee, we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

	Mark Bradley
Witness	
Date	The state of the s
Witness	— Водинатично-положения по помента на

Attorney Docket No. 9052-345

, 20	
	(SEAL)
	Sunay Vijaykumar Chankeshwara
Witness	
Willess	
Date	
mariane and analysis and an area and a	
Witness	
Date	va da di di calif da di da di grapa pagagaga per sensa gui sensa per
IN WITNESS WH VEMBER , 20 <u>17</u>	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 14th da
and the second s	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 4th da  Licia Megia-Fernandez
VEMBER, 2017	Clein Meri-
VEMBER , 2017	Alicia Megia-Fernandez  Son Fernandez
Witness Eva (  Date 14/11/7	Alicia Megia-Fernandez  Son Fernandez

Page 3